## Jammu and Kashmir Economic Reconstruction Agency

## Invitation for Bids

No: ERA/ PM (Hyd)/ K/19/ 7139

For and on behalf of Hon'ble Governer of J&K State, fresh sealed bids are invited from eligible bidders for the works mentioned below due to poor response received to this office Tender Notice No: ERA/PM(Hyd)/K/19/6798 dated: 21.02.2019

Dated: 09.02.2019

1. NAME OF WORK:- "Balance work for Providing, Laying, Jointing, Testing and Commissioning of Raw water pipeline from higher reaches of Doodhganga nallah to Kralpora Water Treatment Plant at Srinagar".

Deadline for submission of Bids: 1500 hrs on 23.03.2019

Time of completion 80 days

- 2. The work will include construction of Head works at Nowhaar and other balance allied works of the subproject "Providing, Laying, Jointing, Testing and Commissioning of Raw water pipeline from higher reaches of Doodhganga Nallah to Kralpora Water Treatment Plant at Srinagar".
- 3. To be qualified for the contract, the bidder should have working experience of ADB funded projects and the bidder should meet the following requirements: (a) average annual construction turnover for last three years equal to or more than INR 30.00 million; (b) successfully or substantially completed at least one work contract of water supply pipe line work within the last five years, with a value of at least INR 18.00 million under ADB funded projects c) should have executed atleast one contract of water supply pipeline worksof size 300 mm or above for a minimum length of 1.0 Kms including constrction of sluice/ scour chambers and other requisite mechanical works. However for complete eligibility and qualification requirements, bid document should be referred.
- 4. Competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with Single stage; two cover bidding procedure and is open to all bidders.
- 5. The Bidding Document in English language, may be purchased by interested Bidders on submission of a written application to the Project Manager (hyd), PIU, Economic Reconstruction Agency, Srinagar on payment of a non-refundable fee of Indian Rupees 8,000/- (Rs. Eight thousand only) starting from 11.03.2019 to 18.03.2019 The method of payment will be through demand draft in favour of Project Manager J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency, payable at Srinagar.
- 6. Interested eligible bidders can visit site and obtain further information from office of the Project Manager (hyd), PIU, Economic Reconstruction Agency, Srinagar, from 1100 to 1600 hours on all working days.
- 7. Bidding document is also available on project website <a href="www.jkera.org">www.jkera.org</a>. Eligible interested bidders can see and download the document and can participate in bidding procedure. Such bidders will submit cost of bidding document along with technical proposal through demand draft in favour of of Project Manager J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency, payable at Srinagar. No bids will be entertained without cost of bidding document.

Dazon stil.)

many Jan

- 8. Bids must be delivered at the address given below before 1500 hrs on 23.03.2019. Technical bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security of INR 0.5 millions in the name of J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency. Late bids shall be rejected. Technical bids will be opened on the same day in presence of the Bidders' representatives who wish to be present at the address below at 1530 hrs.
- 9. The Economic Reconstruction Agency will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of Bids.
- **10**. Pre-bid meeting with the bidders shall be held at the office of Project Manager, Srinagar at 1100 hrs on 20.03.2019.

11. Bids received against previous tender notice shall be considered afresh. However bidders shall be at liberty to resubmit their bids on receipt of earlier bids from the office of Project Manager (Hyd) PIU Kashmir.

Project Manager (Hyd)

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

Srinagar Kashmir J&K